name (s) and the title (s) of the author (s), institutional affiliation (s) and address for correspondence, 
including telephone (s) and email details.

Submission and Assessment/Publication Fee
Payment is subdivided into Peer review fee of ? 5000 (Five Thousand Naira) and Publication fee of ? 15000 
(Fifteen Thousand Naira). The Peer review fee is paid and evidence submitted with the manuscript while the 
Publication fee is paid upon the acceptance of manuscript for publication and evidence of payment should 
accomplish the submission of the corrected manuscript for publication.